Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department **Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar** ****

Subject:- Transfers/Postings of I/c Assistant Executive Engineers (Civil) in Jal Shakti Department.

Government Order No. 167-JK(JSD) of 2023 Dated: 24.07.2023

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of I/c Assistant Executive Engineers (Civil) in Jal Shakti Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the Engineers Shri	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Mohammad Farooq Dar	PHE Sub-Division Pattan, PHE Division Baramulla	Technical Officer to Executive Engineer, PHE Division Baramulla against available vacancy
2.	Mudasir Nayeem Rather	Irrigation & Flood Control Sub- Division Gurez, Special Sub- Division Gurez	PHE Sub-Division Pattan, PHE Division Baramulla vice Shri Mohammad Farooq Dar
3.	Suhaib Yousuf	PHE Sub-Division Tral, PHE Division Awantipora	Irrigation & Flood Control Sub- Division Gurez, Special Sub-Division Gurez vice Shri Mudasir Nayeem Rather
4.	Rafiq Ahmad Wani	Flood Spill Channel Sub- Division Narbal, Flood Spill Channel Division Narbal	PHE Sub-Division Tral, PHE Division Awantipora vice Shri Suhaib Yousuf
5.	Zahoor Ahmad Mir	PHE Sub-Division Sopore, PHE Division Sopore	Floods P&D Sub-Division Kadlabal, Irrigation Construction Division Pampore vice Shri Mudasir Farooq Teli. He shall also hold the charge of the post of Technical Officer to Executive Engineer, Flood Control Division Kakapora in addition to his own duties till further orders
6.	Mudasir Farooq Teli	Floods P&D Sub-Division Kadlabal, Irrigation Construction Division Pampore	PHE Sub-Division Sopore, PHE Division Sopore vice Shri Zahoor Ahmad Mir
7.	Niyaz Ahmad Ganaie	Irrigation Sub-Division Anantnag, Irrigation Division Anantnag	He shall also hold the charge of the post of Technical Officer to Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division Anantnag in addition to his own duties till further orders, relieving Shri Abdul High Shah of the additional charge

8.	Rajesh Singh	PHE Sub-Division Head	Flood Control Sub-Division-II,
		Quarter Kisthwar, Hydraulic	Jammu, Flood Control Division
		Division Kishtwar	Jammu vice Shri Rahul Kotwal
9.	Rahul Kotwal	Flood Control Sub-Division-II,	PHE Sub-Division Head Quarter
		Jammu, Flood Control Division	Kisthwar, Hydraulic Division
		Jammu	Kishtwar vice Shri Rajesh Singh

The officers shall join their new place of posting without availing joining time.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD-HRM08/12/2021-HRM-PHE (CC No. 21762)

Dated:-24.07.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 4. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 6. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. I/c Website Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department